

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2596 of 1984

Appellant :- Soney Lal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajendra Kumar, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

1. Connect and list alongwith Criminal Appeal No. 2613 of 1984 (Narain Singh Versus State of U.P).
2. List after four weeks.

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

SY