

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2596 of 1984

Appellant :- Soney Lal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajendra Kumar, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

1. As per the Chief Judicial Magistrate Report dated 01.02.2023, appellant no. 1, Soney Lal is dead.
2. Accordingly, the present criminal appeal on behalf of appellant no. 1, namely, Soney Lal stands abated.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant no. 2 submits that he has no information with regard to appellant no. 3.
4. Office is directed to get living status report of appellant no. 3 from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.
5. Put up this matter after six weeks.

Order Date :- 20.8.2025

Aditya