



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2596 of 1984

Soney Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajendra Kumar, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State.

2. Vide order dated 20.8.2025 coordinate Bench of this Court has passed the following order:-

"1. As per the Chief Judicial Magistrate Report dated 01.02.2023, appellant no. 1, Soney Lal is dead.

2. Accordingly, the present criminal appeal on behalf of appellant no. 1, namely, Soney Lal stands abated.

3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant no. 2 submits that he has no information with regard to appellant no. 3.

4. Office is directed to get living status report of appellant no. 3 from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

5. Put up this matter after six weeks."

3. Pursuant to aforesaid order of this Court learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh has submitted its report dated 8.9.2025 stating that the appellant no.3 is belonging to District Hathras.

4. In view of the above, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hathras is directed to comply with the order dated 20.8.2025 by the next date of listing.

5. List this matter on 10.11.2025.

6. Let a copy of this order be forwarded to learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hathras for compliance.

October 8, 2025

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)