



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2596 of 1984

Soney Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajendra Kumar, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hathras has sent a report dated 30.10.2025 stating therein that appellant no. 3, Shesh Kumar has died.
2. In view of the report submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hathras dated 30.10.2025, the appeal of appellant no. 3 Shesh Kumar son of Hotil Lal is hereby abated.
3. Office is directed to prepare the paper book.
4. List this matter in the second week of January, 2026.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

November 10, 2025

Gss