



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2596 of 1984

Soney Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajendra Kumar, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Ajendra Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri R.K. Singh learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has not received the paper book.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to receive a copy of the paper book from the office, as per rules.
4. List this case on 23.02.2026.

February 9, 2026
Vikram

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)