



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2596 of 1984

Soney Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajendra Kumar, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. There are three appellants in this appeal, namely Soney Lal, Chotey Lal and Shesh Kumar.
2. Appellant No.1, Soney Lal and appellant No.3, Shesh Kumar have already died and the appeal stood abated in their respect.
3. So far as appellant No.2, Chotey Lal is concerned, no one is appearing on his behalf.
4. Issue non-bailable warrant against appellant No.2, Chotey Lal son of Chanu Lal, resident of Mohalla- Jogiyana, Police Station- Avagarh, District- Etah through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra.
5. List this case on 21.05.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

May 11, 2026
K.Tiwari